Tel: 886-2-66296288
Fax: 886-2-29174598
URL: http://www.princeton.com.tw
Infrared Remote Control Transmitter PT2221/2
DESCRIPTION
The PT2221 and PT2222 are remote control transmitters utilizing CMOS
Technology specially designed for use on infrared remote control applications.
They are pin-to-pin compatible with NEC  µPD6121 and µPD6122 respectively.

Note:  The Vcc and Vss Terminals must be “SHORT” before the batteries are loaded to the
transmitter handset to insure that PT2222 Power On Reset Function will operate properly.
ORDER INFORMATION
PT2221/2 v 3.4                      Page 4                             Revised Oct. 2000
Tel: 886-2-66296288
Fax: 886-2-29174598
URL: http://www.princeton.com.tw
Infrared Remote Control Transmitter PT2221/2
Valid Part Number Package
PT2221-001 20 Pins, SO
PT2221-002 20 Pins, SO
PT2222-001 24 Pins, SO
PT2222-002 24 Pins, SO
PT2221/2 v 3.4                      Page 5                             Revised Oct. 2000